
  

NO. C 05-01824  RS 
STANDBY ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

 
Fo

r t
he

 N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tri

ct
 o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 

*E-Filed 10/6/2010* 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 
Gregory Neal Grimes,   
 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 v. 
 
United Parcel Service, 
 
  Defendants. 
____________________________________/

 No. C 05-01824 RS 
 
 
STANDBY ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE 
 
 

 

 The Court has been informed that the above-entitled action has settled.  Accordingly, the 

Court vacates all pretrial and trial dates.  The parties are required to file a stipulation of dismissal by    

December 2, 2010.   If a stipulation of dismissal is not filed by that date, the parties are ordered to 

appear on  December 9, 2010, at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 3, 17th Floor of the San Francisco 

Courthouse and show cause why the case should not be dismissed. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated:  10/6/10 

 
RICHARD SEEBORG 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

 
                   Failure to comply with this Order may result in dismissal of the case. 

Grimes v. United Parcel Service et al Doc. 437

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2005cv01824/197327/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2005cv01824/197327/437/
http://dockets.justia.com/

