1	*E-Filed 10/6/2010*
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
9	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
10	SAN JOSE DIVISION
11	G N 1G:
12	Gregory Neal Grimes, No. C 05-01824 RS
13	Plaintiffs, STANDBY ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
14	V.
15	United Parcel Service,
16	Defendants.
17	
18	The Court has been informed that the above-entitled action has settled. Accordingly, the
19	Court vacates all pretrial and trial dates. The parties are required to file a stipulation of dismissal by
20	December 2, 2010 . If a stipulation of dismissal is not filed by that date, the parties are ordered to
21	appear on December 9, 2010, at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom 3, 17th Floor of the San Francisco
22	Courthouse and show cause why the case should not be dismissed.
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.
24	
25	Dated: 10/6/10
26	Jan Secho
27	RICHARD SEEBORG UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
28	Failure to comply with this Order may result in dismissal of the case.
	No. C 05-01824 RS Standby Order To Show Cause